Assessment) and the number of years the Special Assessment will be collected (if not paid in cash
within 30 days after the passage of the assessing ordinance as provided by law).

The total dollar cost of the Special Energy Improvement Project, including accrued interest and the
associated closing costs, is estimated to be Twelve Thousand, Four Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars and Sixty
Cents ($12,485.60).  Each semi-annual payment represents the payment of a portion of the principal of and
interest, the program administration fee, and the Lucas County, Ohio special assessment collection fee due with
respect to each semi-annual payment.  The total amount to be assessed against the property pursuant to this
Ordinance is Fifteen Thousand, One Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars and Forty Cents ($15,159.40).

The cost of the Project will be funded through a loan from the Toledo-Lucas County Port Authority’s
Residential PACE Loan Fund.  Ultimately, the loan will be repaid over time from the Special Assessments paid
by Petitioner.  Petitioner, in turn, is expected to be able to pay a portion of the Special Assessment from the